2 Charge/release of impairment provision for the current year (Net)  4,284,245  9,415,001 1,997,567 6,906,426

3 Impairment provision for write-off  874,357  7,718,348 282,599 7,674,795

4 Other charge/release for the current year  -   55,476  -   405,042

CKPN Ending Balance  7,514,160  15,162,292 4,104,272 13,410,164

216
Financial Review

Co
rp

or
at

e
Pr

ofi
le

Co
rp

or
at

e
G

ov
er

na
nc

e
R

ep
or

t
Co

ns
ol

id
at

ed

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

 2
01

6
M

an
ag

em
en

t D
is

cu
ss

io
n

an

d
An

al
ys

is
Co

rp
or

at
e

So
ci

al
 R

es
po

ns
ib

ili
ty

OJ
K

 R
eg

ul
at

io
n

&
 A

R
A

 2
01

6
Cr

ite
ri

a
Cr

os
s

R
ef

er
en

ce

BRI BRI2016 Annual Report 2016 Annual Report

Disclosure of Counterparty Credit Risk – Derivative Transactions (Rp Million)

No Underlying Financial
Instrument

31 December 2016 31 December 2015

Notional Amount
Derivative
Receivable

Derivative
Payable

Net
Receivable
before CRM

CRM
(Credit Risk
Mitigation)

Net
Receivable

≤ 1 Year
after CRM

Notional Amount
Derivative
Receivable

Derivative
Payable

Net
Receivable
before CRM

CRM
(Credit Risk
Mitigation)

Net
Receivable

≤ 1 Year after
CRM

≤1 year > year to
≤ 5 year >5 year ≤1 year > year to

≤ 5 year >5 year

Bank Only

1 Interest Rate 5,484,998 3,719,891 3,233,400 59,443 53,780 126,543 - 126,543 7,178,291 1,929,900 - - 358,317 171,035 - 171,035

2 Foreign Exchange 19,328,949 - 2,002 112,160 367,679 - 367,679 8,541,860 - - - 87,436 85,419 - 85,419

3 Others - - - 32,204 178,925 32,204 - 32,204 - - - - - - - -

Total 24,813,947 3,719,891 3,233,400 93,649 344,865 526,426 - 526,426 15,720,151 1,929,900 - - 445,753 256,453 - 256,453

Bank Consolidated with Subsidiaries

1 Interest Rate 5,484,998 3,719,891 3,233,400 59,443 53,780 126,543 - 126,543 7,178,291 1,929,900 - - 358,317 171,035 - 171,035

2 Foreign Exchange 19,328,949 - - 2,002 112,160 367,679 - 367,679 8,541,860 - - - 87,436 85,419 - 85,419

3 Stock - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 Gold - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 Metals other than Gold - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 Others - - - 32,204 178,925 32,204 - 32,204 - - - - - - - -

Total 24,813,947 3,719,891 3,233,400 93,649 344,865 526,426 - 526,426 15,720,151 1,929,900 - - 445,753 256,453 - 256,453

Disclosure of Counterparty Credit Risk: Repo Transactions - Bank Only (Rp Million)

No. Portfolio Category
31 December 2016 31 December 2015

Fair Value of Repo Repo Liabilities Net Receivables RWA Fair Value of Repo Repo Liabilities Net Receivables RWA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

1 Government Receivables  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

2 Public Sector Entity Receivables  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

3 Claims on Multilateral
Development Banks and
Securities

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

4 Banks Receivables  -  -  677,262  300,015  -  -  3,184,851  1,019,573

5 Microenterprises, Small
Business, and Retail Portfolio
Receivables

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

6 Corporate Receivables  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

7 Sharia Exposure (If Any)  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total  -  -  677,262  300,015  -  -  3,184,851  1,019,573

217

Co
rp

or
at

e
Pr

ofi
le

Co
rp

or
at

e
G

ov
er

na
nc

e
R

ep
or

t
Co

ns
ol

id
at

ed

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

 2
01

6
M

an
ag

em
en

t D
is

cu
ss

io
n

an

d
An

al
ys

is
Co

rp
or

at
e

So
ci

al
 R

es
po

ns
ib

ili
ty

OJ
K

 R
eg

ul
at

io
n

&
 A

R
A

 2
01

6
Cr

ite
ri

a
Cr

os
s

R
ef

er
en

ce

BRI BRI2016 Annual Report 2016 Annual Report

Disclosure of Counterparty Credit Risk – Derivative Transactions (Rp Million)

No Underlying Financial
Instrument

31 December 2016 31 December 2015

Notional Amount
Derivative
Receivable

Derivative
Payable

Net
Receivable
before CRM

CRM
(Credit Risk
Mitigation)

Net
Receivable

≤ 1 Year
after CRM

Notional Amount
Derivative
Receivable

Derivative
Payable

Net
Receivable
before CRM

CRM
(Credit Risk
Mitigation)

Net
Receivable

≤ 1 Year after
CRM

≤1 year > year to
≤ 5 year >5 year ≤1 year > year to

≤ 5 year >5 year

Bank Only

1 Interest Rate 5,484,998 3,719,891 3,233,400 59,443 53,780 126,543 - 126,543 7,178,291 1,929,900 - - 358,317 171,035 - 171,035

2 Foreign Exchange 19,328,949 - 2,002 112,160 367,679 - 367,679 8,541,860 - - - 87,436 85,419 - 85,419

3 Others - - - 32,204 178,925 32,204 - 32,204 - - - - - - - -

Total 24,813,947 3,719,891 3,233,400 93,649 344,865 526,426 - 526,426 15,720,151 1,929,900 - - 445,753 256,453 - 256,453

Bank Consolidated with Subsidiaries

1 Interest Rate 5,484,998 3,719,891 3,233,400 59,443 53,780 126,543 - 126,543 7,178,291 1,929,900 - - 358,317 171,035 - 171,035

2 Foreign Exchange 19,328,949 - - 2,002 112,160 367,679 - 367,679 8,541,860 - - - 87,436 85,419 - 85,419

3 Stock - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 Gold - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 Metals other than Gold - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 Others - - - 32,204 178,925 32,204 - 32,204 - - - - - - - -

Total 24,813,947 3,719,891 3,233,400 93,649 344,865 526,426 - 526,426 15,720,151 1,929,900 - - 445,753 256,453 - 256,453

Disclosure of Counterparty Credit Risk: Repo Transactions - Bank Only (Rp Million)

No. Portfolio Category
31 December 2016 31 December 2015

Fair Value of Repo Repo Liabilities Net Receivables RWA Fair Value of Repo Repo Liabilities Net Receivables RWA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

1 Government Receivables  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

2 Public Sector Entity Receivables  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

3 Claims on Multilateral
Development Banks and
Securities

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

4 Banks Receivables  -  -  677,262  300,015  -  -  3,184,851  1,019,573

5 Microenterprises, Small
Business, and Retail Portfolio